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foaei & <o dwmdr & @ ax MR. CHAIRMAN: It is a research
fradr AT T ¥ oTowr W q project. You are asking another ques-
o ATENT w7 g E st fe | tion. Next question.
Wit wErRar ¥ =g w@twe et |
g *307. [Transferred to the 13th De-
cember, 1985.]
g0 o & s sEm fe
- Visit of a High Powered Delegati
TR qgX § e foar ar o o o Japan e
e FWE Lk FE
T 3 R ayear A @y d, a4 *308. SHRI K. VASUDEVA PANI-
TEFT Z‘ﬁﬁs FT A m’ CKER: Will the Minister of STEEJ
- ::5 ? Fra wﬁm % AND MINES be pleased to state:
afzig # raeqr oy it T ? (a) whether it is a fact that a
T W aﬁj’r # e A g A high powered delegation led by Shri
¥ g feesm AT L 5T FET & L. K. Jha, visited Japan in the month
F ORI F TG WiE WA AT of September, 1985 to study the me-
WG WAT [EFT FE IGENT Ty thods of upgradation of steej plants;
& o fogd SEewie ¥ Aty and
R A AT TF W _'ﬁ'ﬂ' A5 fean (b) if so, what are the details of
™ %, 8 =g FE & ) a7 @R the report submitted by the delega-
qa & 97 #@ea 9 FNEr qArs tion and what action has been taken
2 g g = ag g | omw ar thereon?
g faar & @ o I, afeAw
T '(ﬁFTg Y EH: T ford =moy THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
& DEPARTMENT OF MINES (SHRI-
T FIH SO £ MATI RAM DULARI SINHA): (a)
and (b) An Economic Mission led
by Shri L. K. Jha visited Japan
st Twgerd feert : W, a:«r%r from September 11th-18th, 1985, The
Tl W a1 g § R oEadr Fe Mission was deputed as a return
e F AEES S ZEH §fﬂ1'r Mission to the economic delegation
2 & o At zEr swn 3 g of Japanese industrialists which had
-1y T an q7Y q-a-a- fr g & visited India in November, 1984. The
I Sfefaidy % T S S9- _Mission received positive response to
frey ! further possibilities in corporation
ﬁ?—&m ,"ﬁt,‘_ ML i ﬁ'ﬁa: between India and Japan in the in-
3“3\; a”q\a'Q ;‘W“'_\T@' %r\ dustrial scientific and technological
mefea gwae fafide & - | feld. The Mission did not specifically
f{WﬂTﬂTW?W Eﬂ'ﬁ qgr ¢ A7 discuss the possibilities in the steel
@ § TR HSA TADT aTh AT § sector.
and they are very much engaged in
this work. SHRI K. VASUDEVA PANICKER:
Sir, recently the Prime Minister
MR. CHAIRMAN: Shri Dhabe, not visited Japan. I would like to know

there. Shri Chaturanan Mishra.

whether there was any discussion
regarding modernisation of steel in-
dustry. .. \

MR. CHAIRMAN: This Minister
cannot answer this questiun, You
must ask the External Affairs
Minister.
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SHRI K. VASUDEVA PANICKER:
What was the outcome of the discus-
sion by the Chairman of SAIL and
the Managing Director of IISCO
regarding modernisation and upgrad-
ation of Burhanpur steel factory?

SHRIMATI RAM DULARI SINHA:
The Chairman SAIL and MDJIISCO
visited Japan in November this year
and this was just before the visit of
the Prime Minister as the hon. Mem-
ber hag mentioned. They discussed
the precent progress of the Indian
steel industry, the status of SAIL the
need for collaboration efforts between
the Japanese steel industry and
India so as to bring the operation of
the Indian steel industry to inter-
national standards.

The possibility of Japanese steel
industry assisting in the modernisat-
jion of IISCO was also mentioned by
Chairman SAIL. The response of the
Japanese was favourable. These
talkg were however, exploratory and
further progress wil] depend on our
proposals to the Japanese steel in-
dustry to be followed by their inde-
pendent examination of the Indian
steel industry.

SHRI THANGABAALU: In 1971
our late hon. Prime Minigster Shri-
mati Indira Gandhj laid the founda-
tion stone for the Salem sieel plant.
Subsequently, the Salem steel plant...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Not relevant,

SHRI THANGABAALU. It ig re-
levant Sir. I am coming to the ques-
tion. The Salem stee] plant became
the Salem rolling mill, and they have
assured in the House so many times
that the Salem rolling mill will be
upgraded. (Interruptions). It is rel-
evant, it is regarding technology.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr, Thanga-
baalu please sit down.

SHRI THANGABAALU:; It is very
important, Sir.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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MR. CHAIRMAN: It may be im-

portant to you and me but not to the
House,

Yes, Mr. Kapil Verma.

SHRI KAPIL, VERMA: The hon.
Minister has said that the delegation
received positive response. I want
to know, what was exactly the posi-
tive response, what were the sugges-
tions made by this delegation and
what action has been taken by the
Government on this?

SHRIMATI RAM DULARI SINHA:
Both the Government feel that mod-
ernisation of Indian steel industry
would need to be further discussed
at the industry level. If any positive
conclusions emerge, the Japanese
Government will presumably help in
the promotion of collaboration. So
it was of a general nature, just to
promote steel industry in India
and a positive response was there
from the Japanese side.

SHRI KAPIL, VERMA: What were
the suggestions made by the delega-
tion and what action you are taking?

SHRIMATI RAM DULARI SINHA;
These were for close cooperation for
industrial, scientific and technologi-
cal development,

MR. CHAIRMAN: Next question,
Question No. 309 Dr. Bapu Keldate.
Absent,

DR. BAPU KALDATE: I am here
Sir.

MR. CHAIRMAN: I am sorry. He
1g there. You know there are so
many absentees that I always....

DR. BAPU KALDATE: When my
question is there, I am always here,

MR. CHAIRMAN: Thank you very
much., Question No. 300,



